
5th Hankook 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2023

5 - 7 May 2023
Result per class
Session 2

Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

10 Leipert Motorsport 2:19.190 7 181.15Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 79AM
1

1

55 Land Motorsport 2:19.994 31 0.804 180.11Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 60P/A
1

2 0.804

27 Heart of Racing by SPS 2:20.100 51 0.910 179.97Mercedes-AMG - GT3 73AM
2

3 0.106

16 Modena Motorsports 2:20.577 5 1.387 179.36Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 52P/A
2

4 0.477

34 Land Motorsport 2:20.991 22 1.801 178.84Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 48AM
3

5 0.414

85 CP Racing 2:21.503 68 2.313 178.19Mercedes-AMG - GT3 82AM
4

6 0.512

72 Juta Racing 2:21.874 39 2.684 177.72Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO I 45AM
5

7 0.371

11 HOFOR-RACING 2:22.123 55 2.933 177.41Mercedes-AMG - GT3 78AM
6

8 0.249

1 Scherer Sport PHX 2:22.228 7 3.038 177.28Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 79P/A
3

9 0.105

21 HAAS RT 2:22.266 8 3.076 177.23Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 3710 0.038

58 MP Racing 2:22.586 54 3.396 176.84Mercedes-AMG - GT3 78AM
7

11 0.320

71 Juta Racing 2:22.887 62 3.697 176.46Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 79AM
8

12 0.301

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

55 Land Motorsport 2:19.994 31 180.11Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 601

16 Modena Motorsports 2:20.577 5 0.583 179.36Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 522 0.583

1 Scherer Sport PHX 2:22.228 7 2.234 177.28Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 793 1.651

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

10 Leipert Motorsport 2:19.190 7 181.15Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 791

27 Heart of Racing by SPS 2:20.100 51 0.910 179.97Mercedes-AMG - GT3 732 0.910

34 Land Motorsport 2:20.991 22 1.801 178.84Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 483 0.891

85 CP Racing 2:21.503 68 2.313 178.19Mercedes-AMG - GT3 824 0.512

72 Juta Racing 2:21.874 39 2.684 177.72Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO I 455 0.371

11 HOFOR-RACING 2:22.123 55 2.933 177.41Mercedes-AMG - GT3 786 0.249

58 MP Racing 2:22.586 54 3.396 176.84Mercedes-AMG - GT3 787 0.463

71 Juta Racing 2:22.887 62 3.697 176.46Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 798 0.301
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5th Hankook 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2023

5 - 7 May 2023
Result per class
Session 2

Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

720 RD Signs – Siauliai rac ing team 2:25.301 27 173.53Lamborghini - Huracán Super Trofeo 781

758 VDS Racing Adventures 2:29.046 41 3.745 169.17MARC - II V8 492 3.745

755 Land Motorsport 2:31.173 35 5.872 166.79Audi - TTRS 413 2.127

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

979 Speedlover 2:23.777 3 175.37Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 51AM
1

1

924 PK Carsport 2:24.342 28 0.565 174.69Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 69AM
2

2 0.565

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 2:26.298 45 2.521 172.35Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 463 1.956

955 Willi Motorsport by Ebimotors. 2:26.514 26 2.737 172.10Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 454 0.216

929 HRT Performance 2:26.649 48 2.872 171.94Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 54AM
3

5 0.135

919 BLACK FALCON Team TEXTAR 2:29.258 15 5.481 168.93Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 65AM
4

6 2.609

920 BLACK FALCON Team TEXTAR 2:29.327 22 5.550 168.85Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 68AM
5

7 0.069

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

979 Speedlover 2:23.777 3 175.37Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 511

924 PK Carsport 2:24.342 28 0.565 174.69Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 692 0.565

929 HRT Performance 2:26.649 48 2.872 171.94Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 543 2.307

919 BLACK FALCON Team TEXTAR 2:29.258 15 5.481 168.93Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 654 2.609

920 BLACK FALCON Team TEXTAR 2:29.327 22 5.550 168.85Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 685 0.069

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

427 Lionspeed GP powered by SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:32.950 4 164.85Porsche -  718 Cayman GT4 RS  Clubsport 481

416 Buggyra ZM Racing 2:33.091 28 0.141 164.70Mercedes-AMG - GT4 402 0.141

408 Xwift Racing Events 2:36.751 22 3.801 160.86Toyota - Supra GT4 243 3.660

418 PCR Sport 2:41.213 17 8.263 156.40Mercedes-AMG - GT4 304 4.462
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5th Hankook 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2023

5 - 7 May 2023
Result per class
Session 2

Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

TCR - TCR Certified cars

102 Holmgaard Motorsport 2:40.572 9 157.03Cupra - Leon Competic ión TCR 131

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

228 Sorg Rennsport 3:04.606 15 136.58 - 171
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